Authority: MM7.27, by Deputy Mayor Jennifer McKelvie, seconded by Councillor Mike Colle, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on June 14 and 15, 2023 City Council voted in favour of this by-law on June 15, 2023

## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## BY-LAW 602-2023

## To appoint a Lobbyist Registrar.

Whereas under section 168 of the City of Toronto Act, 2006, the City may appoint a lobbyist registrar;

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

- 1. Stephen Littlejohn is appointed Lobbyist Registrar and shall have those duties and responsibilities of a lobbyist registrar under the City of Toronto Act, 2006, the City of Toronto Municipal Code, and such additional duties as may be assigned by Council from time to time.
- 2. This by-law comes into effect on effect on the latter of September 7, 2023 or the date on which Stephen Littlejohn has entered into a written employment agreement with the City for the Lobbyist Registrar position.

Enacted and passed on June 18, 2023.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker John D. Elvidge, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)